Stockholm, Sweden 30 December 2024 18:00:00 CET

Buybacks of Shares in Enea During the Period December 23 – 27, 2024

During the period December 23 – 27, 2024, Enea AB (publ) has repurchased in total 5,594 own shares (ISIN: SE0009697220) within the framework of the authorization from the Annual General Meeting 2024 to repurchase own shares. The purpose of the repurchase program is to enable the company to adapt its capital structure to its capital needs over time, thereby contributing to increased shareholder value. The intention is that the repurchased shares will be withdrawn by resolution at the upcoming Annual General Meetings.

The repurchases are part of the share buyback program of up to SEK 100 million that was announced on May 7, 2024. The program, which runs during the period May 10, 2024, up to and including the day before the Annual General Meeting 2025, is being carried out in accordance with the EU Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) and Commission Delegated Regulation 2016/1052 (the so-called Safe Harbour Regulation). The shares have been repurchased as follows:

Date	Aggregated daily volume (number of shares)	Weighted average share price per day (SEK)	Total daily transaction value (SEK)
12/23 /2024	1,891	98.6470	186,541.48
12/27 /2024	3,703	98.5405	364,895.47

All the repurchases have been carried out on Nasdaq Stockholm by DNB on behalf of Enea.

The total number of shares in Enea amounts to 21,202,484, of which 21,202,484 are ordinary shares with 1 vote each. Following the above repurchases, Enea holds a total of 1,162,484 ordinary shares as of December 27, 2024. The number of outstanding shares, excluding the own shares, is 20,040,000.

A full breakdown of the transactions is attached to this announcement.

For more information please contact:

Ulf Stigberg, CFO

Phone: +46 8 507 140 00 E-mail: **ir@enea.com**



Stockholm, Sweden 30 December 2024 18:00:00 CET

About Enea

We are a world-leading specialist in advanced telecom and cybersecurity software with a vision to make the world's communications safer and more efficient. Our solutions connect, optimize and protect communications between companies, people, devices and things worldwide. We are present in over 80 markets and billions of people rely on our technology every day when they connect to mobile networks or use the Internet. Enea is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and is listed on NASDAQ Stockholm. Visit us at enea.com

Attachments

Buybacks of Shares in Enea During the Period December 23 – 27, 2024 Summary December 23 To December 27 2024



2